
Eastern () -vs- Chestnut Hill ()
3/28/2026 at Hackettstown, N.J., ()

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 11:30 AM EDT   End of Game:    Duration: 
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 

Date: 3/28/2026
Site: Hackettstown, N.J., ()
Attendance: 0

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
EASTERN 13 6 14 7 40
CHESTNUT 0 6 0 0 6

Qtr Time Scoring Play
EASTER

N
CHESTN

UT
3rd 12:27 EASTERN - Jeriyah Johnson 59 yd run (Kyla Massenburg rush), 5 plays, 66 yards, TOP 5:33 25 6
4th 05:07 EASTERN - Kyla Massenburg 5 yd run (Havana Lopez Sosa rush), 3 plays, 20 yards, TOP 2:59 39 6



Team Statistics EASTERN CHESTNUT
FIRST DOWNS 7 2
    Rushing 2 0
    Passing 5 2
    Penalty 0 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 151 2
    Attempts 12 10
    Avg. Per Rush 12.6 0.2
    Rushing TDs 4 0
    Yards Gained 151 2
    Yds. Lost 0 0
NET YARDS Passing 119 105
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 11-26-1 8-21-2
    Avg. / Att. 4.6 5.0
    Avg. / Comp. 10.8 13.1
    TDs 1 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 270 107
    Plays 38 31
    Avg. / Play 7.1 3.5
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 0-0 2-0
PUNTS-YARDS 1-21 6-181
    Avg. / Punt 21.0 30.2
    Net / Punt 1.0 13.2
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 0-0 0-0
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 0 0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 3-102-1 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 34.0 0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 0 0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-1-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time :00 :00
    3rd Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 0-0
        Touchdowns 0-0 0-0
        Field Goals 0-0 0-0
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-5 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 0-0 0-0
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Eastern Chestnut Hill

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Kira Green 9 19 103 1 0 27 0
Havana Lopez Sosa 2 7 16 0 1 15 0
Totals 11 26 119 1 1 27 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Caroline Croteau 8 21 105 1 2 59 2
Totals 8 21 105 1 2 59 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Kyla Massenburg 8 67 0 67 3 43 8.4
Jeriyah Johnson 1 59 0 59 1 59 59.0
Kira Green 1 13 0 13 0 13 13.0
Havana Lopez Sosa 2 12 0 12 0 11 6.0
Totals 12 151 0 151 4 59 12.6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Yorehiny Monero 5 10 0 10 0 4 2.0
Raquelle Dandy 2 1 0 1 0 2 0.5
Caroline Croteau 3 -9 0 -9 0 0 -3.0
Totals 10 2 0 2 0 4 0.2

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Kendall Williams 3 31 0 15
Kyla Massenburg 1 27 0 27
Molly Schellpeper 3 26 0 16
Ayianna Ridgeway 1 16 0 16
Damiyae Moyet 1 10 1 10
Jeriyah Johnson 2 9 0 15
Totals 11 119 1 27

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Bry Hicks 3 67 1 59
Raquelle Dandy 1 14 0 14
Nya Reid 1 12 0 12
Yorehiny Monero 1 5 0 5
Maryanne Delao 1 4 0 4
Elizabeth Lumpkin 1 3 0 3
Totals 8 105 1 59

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Molly Schellpeper 1 21 21.0 21 0 1 0
Totals 1 21 21.0 21 0 1 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Elizabeth Lumpkin 5 132 26.4 30 0 0 0
Nya Reid 1 49 49.0 49 0 0 0
Totals 6 181 37.7 49 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Adriana Summersett 1 36 36 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyla Massenburg 2 66 44 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stephanie White 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tiara Bassett 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Total 3 102 44 0 0 0 2 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Janae Ochoa 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
No data to report.



Individual Defensive
 
 
Eastern Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Kyla Massenburg 7 — 7 2.0/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Briel Hyppolite 2 — 2 1.0/— 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Stephanie White 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 2 — —
Dominique Geiger 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Celeste Ortiz 1 — 1 1.0/— 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —
Indigo Pitts 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sanej Tyler 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jeriyah Johnson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Maiah Madison 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Molly Schellpeper — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Tiara Bassett — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-1 — — —
Totals 17 — 17.0 4.0/— 2.0/5 — —/— 2-1 4 — —

Chestnut Hill Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Elizabeth Lumpkin 5 — 5 2.0/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Maryanne Delao 4 — 4 1.0/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nya Reid 3 — 3 1.0/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aliyah Gonzalez 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Venus Snead 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Raquelle Dandy 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Bry Hicks 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lola Parker 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Caliyah Brown 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Janae Ochoa — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Yorehiny Monero — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 20 — 20.0 4.0/— —/0 — —/— 1-0 5 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Eastern

Chestnut Hill

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st EASTERN37 15:00 Turnover CHESTNUT00 10:42 Touchdown 2-43 04:18
1st EASTERN36 03:00 Turnover CHESTNUT14 00:01 Turnover 5-30 02:59
2nd CHESTNUT38 12:30 Turnover CHESTNUT00 09:30 Touchdown 3-38 03:00
2nd EASTERN14 03:45 Touchdown CHESTNUT05 00:00 Turnover 8-61 03:45
3rd EASTERN14 15:00 Halftime CHESTNUT00 09:27 Touchdown 5-66 05:33
3rd CHESTNUT21 05:00 Turnover CHESTNUT00 02:50 Touchdown 3-21 02:10
3rd CHESTNUT22 00:00 Turnover CHESTNUT11 10:31 Turnover 7-11 10:31
4th CHESTNUT20 07:19 Turnover CHESTNUT00 04:20 Touchdown 3-20 02:59
4th CHESTNUT19 02:50 Turnover CHESTNUT20 01:16 Turnover 3-(-1) 01:34

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CHESTNUT14 15:00 EASTERN37 15:00 Turnover 4-29 00:00

1st CHESTNUT14 10:42 Touchdown CHESTNUT00 07:42

TurnoverOnDe
fenseForTouch
down 4-(-14) 03:00

1st CHESTNUT14 07:42

TurnoverOnDe
fenseForTouch
down EASTERN36 03:00 Turnover 4-30 04:42

1st CHESTNUT14 00:01 Turnover CHESTNUT38 12:30 Turnover 4-24 12:29
2nd CHESTNUT14 09:30 Touchdown EASTERN00 03:45 Touchdown 5-66 05:45
2nd CHESTNUT05 00:00 Turnover EASTERN14 00:00 Halftime 0-61 00:00
3rd CHESTNUT14 09:27 Touchdown CHESTNUT21 05:00 Turnover 5-7 04:27
3rd CHESTNUT14 02:50 Touchdown CHESTNUT22 00:00 Turnover 4-8 02:50
4th CHESTNUT11 10:31 Turnover CHESTNUT20 07:19 Turnover 4-9 03:12
4th CHESTNUT14 04:20 Touchdown CHESTNUT19 02:50 Turnover 1-5 01:30
4th CHESTNUT20 01:16 Turnover CHESTNUT30 00:00 EndOfGame 2-10 01:16



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
CHESTNUT ball on CHESTNUT14, clock 15:00. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Chestnut Hill at 15:00
1st and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Chestnut Hill drive start at 15:00.
1st and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Yorehiny Monero rush for 4 yards to the CHESTNUT18 (Jeriyah Johnson), clock 15:00.
2nd and 2 at CHESTNUT18 Caroline Croteau pass incomplete to Yorehiny Monero, clock 15:00.
3rd and 2 at CHESTNUT18 Caroline Croteau pass incomplete to Bry Hicks, clock 15:00.
4th and 2 at CHESTNUT18 Elizabeth Lumpkin punt 25 yards to the EASTERN37, clock 15:00.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Eastern at 15:00
1st and 3 at EASTERN37 Eastern drive start at 15:00.
1st and 3 at EASTERN37 Havana Lopez Sosa pass incomplete to Molly Schellpeper, clock 15:00.
2nd and 3 at EASTERN37 Kyla Massenburg rush for 43 yards to the CHESTNUT00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:30.
1st and GOAL at
CHESTNUT03

Kyla Massenburg rush attempt good, CHESTNUT ball on CHESTNUT14, clock 11:30.

1st and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Chestnut Hill drive start at 10:42.
1st and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Caroline Croteau pass incomplete to Bry Hicks, clock 10:42.
2nd and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Caroline Croteau pass incomplete to Yorehiny Monero, clock 10:42.
3rd and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Caroline Croteau pass incomplete to Bry Hicks, clock 10:42.
4th and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Elizabeth Lumpkin punt 30 yards to the EASTERN36, Kyla Massenburg return 44 yards to the CHESTNUT00,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:42.
1st and GOAL at
CHESTNUT03

Kyla Massenburg rush attempt failed, CHESTNUT ball on CHESTNUT14, clock 07:42.

Total 5 plays, 43 yardsTime of Possession: 07:18

Eastern 13-0 Chestnut Hill

Chestnut Hill at 07:42
1st and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Chestnut Hill drive start at 07:42.
1st and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Caroline Croteau pass incomplete to Elizabeth Lumpkin, clock 07:42.
2nd and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Yorehiny Monero rush for 2 yards to the CHESTNUT16 (Kyla Massenburg), clock 07:42.
3rd and 4 at CHESTNUT16 clock 04:30.
3rd and 4 at CHESTNUT16 Caroline Croteau pass incomplete to Elizabeth Lumpkin, clock 04:30.
4th and 4 at CHESTNUT16 Elizabeth Lumpkin punt 28 yards to the EASTERN36, clock 04:30.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 04:42

Eastern at 03:00
1st and 4 at EASTERN36 Eastern drive start at 03:00.
1st and 4 at EASTERN36 Kira Green pass complete to Molly Schellpeper for 9 yards to the CHESTNUT35 (Bry Hicks), clock 03:00.
2nd and 15 at
CHESTNUT35

Kira Green pass incomplete to Jeriyah Johnson, clock 03:00.

3rd and 15 at CHESTNUT35 Kira Green pass incomplete to Molly Schellpeper, clock 03:00.
4th and 15 at CHESTNUT35 clock 01:20.
4th and 15 at CHESTNUT35 Kira Green pass incomplete to Celeste Ortiz, clock 01:20.
Total 4 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 02:30

Chestnut Hill at 00:30
1st and 5 at CHESTNUT35 clock 00:30.
1st and 5 at CHESTNUT35 Shante Gordon punt loss of 35 yards to the CHESTNUT00, TOUCHDOWN, touchback, clock 00:01.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:29

Eastern at 00:01
1st and 6 at EASTERN14 Eastern drive start at 00:01.
1st and 6 at EASTERN14 clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 6 at EASTERN14 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00, CHESTNUT ball on CHESTNUT14, clock 15:00.
1st and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Caroline Croteau pass incomplete to Elizabeth Lumpkin, clock 15:00.
2nd and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Caroline Croteau sacked to Lola Parker for loss of 1 yard to the CHESTNUT13 (Celeste Ortiz), clock 15:00.
3rd and 7 at CHESTNUT13 Yorehiny Monero rush for 1 yard to the CHESTNUT14 (Kyla Massenburg), clock 15:00.
4th and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Elizabeth Lumpkin punt 24 yards to the CHESTNUT38, clock 15:00.



Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 02:31
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Eastern at 12:30
1st and 18 at CHESTNUT38 Eastern drive start at 12:30.
1st and 18 at CHESTNUT38 Kira Green pass incomplete to Kendall Williams, clock 12:30.
2nd and 18 at
CHESTNUT38

clock 11:05.

2nd and 18 at
CHESTNUT38

Kira Green pass complete to Kendall Williams for 15 yards to the CHESTNUT23 (Caliyah Brown), clock 11:05.

3rd and 3 at CHESTNUT23 Kyla Massenburg rush for 23 yards to the CHESTNUT00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:30.
1st and GOAL at
CHESTNUT03

Kira Green pass attempt failed, CHESTNUT ball on CHESTNUT14, clock 10:30.

1st and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Chestnut Hill drive start at 09:30.
1st and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Yorehiny Monero rush for 1 yard to the CHESTNUT15 (Sanej Tyler), clock 09:30.
2nd and 5 at CHESTNUT15 Caroline Croteau pass complete to Elizabeth Lumpkin for 3 yards to the CHESTNUT18 (Briel Hyppolite), clock

09:30.
3rd and 2 at CHESTNUT18 Caroline Croteau pass complete to Bry Hicks for 3 yards to the CHESTNUT21, out-of-bounds, clock 09:30.
4th and 19 at CHESTNUT21 PENALTY CHESTNUT illegal block (Lola Parker) 5 yards to the CHESTNUT16, clock 09:30.
4th and 4 at CHESTNUT16 Caroline Croteau pass complete to Bry Hicks for 5 yards to the CHESTNUT21 (Maiah Madison), clock 09:30.
Total 7 plays, 38 yardsTime of Possession: 08:10

Eastern 19-0 Chestnut Hill

Eastern at 04:20
1st and 1 at CHESTNUT21 Adriana Summersett pass complete to Keiyonna Trowery for loss of 59 yards to the EASTERN00, clock 04:20.
2nd and GOAL at
EASTERN00

Adriana Summersett pass attempt failed, EASTERN ball on EASTERN14, clock 04:20.

1st and 6 at EASTERN14 clock 03:45.
1st and 6 at EASTERN14 Eastern drive start at 03:45.
1st and 6 at EASTERN14 Kira Green pass complete to Molly Schellpeper for 16 yards to the EASTERN30, out-of-bounds, clock 03:45.
2nd and 10 at EASTERN30 Kira Green pass complete to Kendall Williams for 15 yards to the CHESTNUT35 (Venus Snead), clock 03:45.
3rd and 15 at CHESTNUT35 clock 01:30.
3rd and 15 at CHESTNUT35 Kira Green pass incomplete to Kyla Massenburg, clock 01:30.
4th and 15 at CHESTNUT35 clock 01:19.
4th and 15 at CHESTNUT35 Kira Green pass complete to Ayianna Ridgeway for 16 yards to the CHESTNUT19 (Nya Reid), clock 01:19.
Total 5 plays, -12 yardsTime of Possession: 03:33

Eastern 19-6 Chestnut Hill

Chestnut Hill at 00:47
1st and 1 at CHESTNUT19 clock 00:47.
1st and 1 at CHESTNUT19 Elizabeth Lumpkin pass complete to Lashanti Harris-Bullock for loss of 1 yard to the CHESTNUT18 (Kira Green),

clock 00:47.
2nd and 2 at CHESTNUT18 Elizabeth Lumpkin pass incomplete to Lashanti Harris-Bullock, clock 00:47.
3rd and 2 at CHESTNUT18 Elizabeth Lumpkin rush for loss of 13 yards to the CHESTNUT05 (Havana Lopez Sosa), clock 00:47.
4th and 15 at CHESTNUT05 Timeout Eastern, clock 00:04.
4th and 15 at CHESTNUT05 Elizabeth Lumpkin pass incomplete, clock 00:04.
Total 4 plays, -14 yardsTime of Possession: 00:47

Eastern at 00:00
1st and GOAL at
CHESTNUT05

Eastern drive start at 00:00.

Start of Quarter #3
1st and GOAL at
CHESTNUT05

EASTERN ball on EASTERN14, Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, EASTERN ball on EASTERN14, clock 15:00.

1st and 6 at EASTERN14 Eastern drive start at 15:00.
1st and 6 at EASTERN14 Kira Green pass complete to Kyla Massenburg for 27 yards to the CHESTNUT39 (Raquelle Dandy), clock 15:00.
2nd and 19 at
CHESTNUT39

clock 14:20.

2nd and 19 at
CHESTNUT39

Kira Green pass complete to Jeriyah Johnson for loss of 6 yards to the EASTERN35 (Maryanne Delao), clock
14:20.

3rd and 5 at EASTERN35 Kyla Massenburg rush for loss of 14 yards to the EASTERN21 (Nya Reid), clock 14:20.
4th and 19 at EASTERN21 Kira Green pass incomplete to Damiyae Moyet, clock 14:20.
Total 4 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 02:33

Chestnut Hill at 12:27
1st and 1 at EASTERN21 clock 12:27.
1st and 1 at EASTERN21 Nya Reid rush for loss of 59 yards to the CHESTNUT00, clock 12:27.



2nd and GOAL at
CHESTNUT00

TEAM rush attempt good, CHESTNUT ball on CHESTNUT14, clock 12:27.

1st and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Chestnut Hill drive start at 09:27.
1st and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Raquelle Dandy rush for 2 yards to the CHESTNUT16 (Kyla Massenburg), clock 09:27.
2nd and 4 at CHESTNUT16 Caroline Croteau pass incomplete to Elizabeth Lumpkin, clock 09:27.
3rd and 4 at CHESTNUT16 PENALTY CHESTNUT false start (Elizabeth Lumpkin) 11 yards to the CHESTNUT05, clock 09:27.
3rd and 15 at CHESTNUT05 Caroline Croteau pass complete to Nya Reid for 12 yards to the CHESTNUT17 (Stephanie White), clock 09:27.
4th and 3 at CHESTNUT17 Caroline Croteau pass complete to Yorehiny Monero for 5 yards to the CHESTNUT22, out-of-bounds, clock 09:27.
Total 5 plays, -51 yardsTime of Possession: 03:00

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Eastern 25-6 Chestnut Hill

Eastern at 09:27
1st and 2 at CHESTNUT22 Adriana Summersett pass intercepted at the CHESTNUT21, TEAM return 0 yards to the CHESTNUT21 (Kira

Green), clock 09:27.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 04:27

Chestnut Hill at 05:00
1st and 19 at CHESTNUT21 Chestnut Hill drive start at 05:00.
1st and 19 at CHESTNUT21 TEAM rush for loss of 11 yards to the CHESTNUT10 (Morgan Owens), clock 05:00.
2nd and 10 at
CHESTNUT10

clock 04:17.

2nd and 10 at
CHESTNUT10

Elizabeth Lumpkin pass incomplete, clock 04:17.

3rd and 10 at CHESTNUT10 Elizabeth Lumpkin pass complete for loss of 10 yards to the CHESTNUT00, clock 03:30.
4th and GOAL at
CHESTNUT00

TEAM rush attempt good, CHESTNUT ball on CHESTNUT14, clock 03:30.

1st and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Chestnut Hill drive start at 02:50.
1st and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Caroline Croteau rush for loss of 4 yards to the CHESTNUT10 (Kyla Massenburg), clock 02:50.
2nd and 10 at
CHESTNUT10

clock 01:10.

2nd and 10 at
CHESTNUT10

Caroline Croteau pass incomplete to Raquelle Dandy, clock 01:10.

3rd and 10 at CHESTNUT10 Raquelle Dandy rush for loss of 1 yard to the CHESTNUT09 (Kyla Massenburg), clock 01:10.
4th and 11 at CHESTNUT09 Nya Reid punt 49 yards to the EASTERN22, Adriana Summersett return 36 yards to the CHESTNUT22 (Lola

Parker), clock 01:10.
Total 6 plays, -26 yardsTime of Possession: 05:00

Eastern 32-6 Chestnut Hill

Eastern at 00:00
1st and 2 at CHESTNUT22 Eastern drive start at 00:00.

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 2 at CHESTNUT22 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00, EASTERN ball on CHESTNUT22, clock 15:00.
1st and 2 at CHESTNUT22 Kira Green pass incomplete to Ayianna Ridgeway, dropped pass, clock 15:00.
2nd and 2 at CHESTNUT22 Kyla Massenburg rush for loss of 8 yards to the CHESTNUT30 (Elizabeth Lumpkin), clock 15:00.
3rd and 10 at CHESTNUT30 Havana Lopez Sosa rush for 11 yards to the CHESTNUT19 (Aliyah Gonzalez), clock 15:00.
4th and 19 at CHESTNUT19 clock 13:00.
4th and 19 at CHESTNUT19 Havana Lopez Sosa pass incomplete to Jeriyah Johnson, clock 13:00.
Total 4 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 02:00

Chestnut Hill at 13:00
1st and 1 at CHESTNUT19 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the CHESTNUT18 (Havana Lopez Sosa), clock 13:00.
2nd and 2 at CHESTNUT18 TEAM rush for loss of 6 yards to the CHESTNUT12 (Havana Lopez Sosa), clock 13:00.
3rd and 8 at CHESTNUT12 Maryanne Delao rush for loss of 1 yard to the CHESTNUT11 (Indigo Pitts), clock 13:00.
4th and 9 at CHESTNUT11 Chestnut Hill drive start at 10:31.
4th and 9 at CHESTNUT11 Yorehiny Monero rush for 2 yards to the CHESTNUT13 (Kyla Massenburg), clock 10:31.
Total 4 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 02:29

Eastern at 10:31
1st and GOAL at
CHESTNUT13

Adriana Summersett pass complete to Havana Lopez Sosa for loss of 4 yards to the CHESTNUT17 (TEAM), clock
10:31.

2nd and GOAL at
CHESTNUT17

Adriana Summersett pass incomplete to Indigo Pitts, clock 10:31.

3rd and GOAL at
CHESTNUT17

clock 07:45.

3rd and GOAL at
CHESTNUT17

Kira Green punt loss of 25 yards to the EASTERN38, TEAM return -22 yards to the CHESTNUT20 (Kira Green),
clock 07:45.



Total 2 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 03:12
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Chestnut Hill at 07:19
1st and 20 at CHESTNUT20 Chestnut Hill drive start at 07:19.
1st and 20 at CHESTNUT20 Maryanne Delao pass complete to Nya Reid for loss of 15 yards to the CHESTNUT05 (Jeriyah Johnson), clock

07:19.
2nd and 15 at
CHESTNUT05

Maryanne Delao pass incomplete, clock 07:19.

3rd and 15 at CHESTNUT05 clock 05:14.
3rd and 15 at CHESTNUT05 TEAM rush for loss of 5 yards to the CHESTNUT00, clock 05:07.
4th and GOAL at
CHESTNUT00

Maryanne Delao rush attempt good, CHESTNUT ball on CHESTNUT14, clock 05:07.

1st and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Chestnut Hill drive start at 04:20.
1st and 6 at CHESTNUT14 Caroline Croteau pass intercepted by Tiara Bassett at the CHESTNUT20, Tiara Bassett return 1 yards to the

CHESTNUT19 (Elizabeth Lumpkin), clock 04:20.
Total 4 plays, -20 yardsTime of Possession: 04:29

Eastern 39-6 Chestnut Hill

Eastern at 02:50
1st and GOAL at
CHESTNUT19

Eastern drive start at 02:50.

1st and GOAL at
CHESTNUT19

Havana Lopez Sosa pass incomplete, dropped pass, clock 02:50.

2nd and GOAL at
CHESTNUT19

Havana Lopez Sosa pass complete to Molly Schellpeper for 1 yard to the CHESTNUT18, out-of-bounds, clock
02:50.

3rd and GOAL at
CHESTNUT18

Havana Lopez Sosa pass intercepted by Raquelle Dandy at the CHESTNUT20, Janae Ochoa return 0 yards to the
CHESTNUT20, clock 02:50.

Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 01:34

Chestnut Hill at 01:16
1st and 20 at CHESTNUT20 Chestnut Hill drive start at 01:16.
1st and 20 at CHESTNUT20 Caroline Croteau pass complete to Raquelle Dandy for 14 yards to the CHESTNUT34 (Indigo Pitts), clock 01:16.
2nd and 6 at CHESTNUT34 Caroline Croteau sacked to Raquelle Dandy for loss of 4 yards to the CHESTNUT30 (Briel Hyppolite), clock 01:16.
3rd and 10 at CHESTNUT30 clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 01:16

Eastern 39-6 Chestnut Hill


